

Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पोर्ट, कोलकाता (Erstwhile Kolkata Port Trust)



वश्रुपिव कुन्दुम्बकम् one earth + one family + one futur

यातायात विभाग Traffic Department Traffic manager's Office 40, C. G. R. Road, Kolkata – 700 043

Phone: 033- 2439 2926 Fax : 033- 2439 2647 Website: www. smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in

No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/03.

Dated, 11th January, 2023.

M/s. Entiovi Technologies Private Limited 1/148, Jodhpur Park, Kolkata – 700 068

- Sub: Extension Order for Gate Appointment System (GAS) at Kolkata Dock System.
- Ref: Work Order No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/01, dated 21-07-2022 (copy enclosed).

With reference to above, please find the Extension Order for Gate Appointment System (GAS) at Kolkata Dock System for a period of three (3) months starting from 21-01-2023 to 20-04-2023.

You are, therefore, requested to accept and proceed with the extension order in consultation with the Traffic Department of SMP, Kolkata.

Acceptance of this extension order will be considered deemed to be accepted with all the Terms and Conditions as mentioned in the previous Work Order No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/01, dated 21-07-2022 except the following:-

1) Security Deposit: As this is an extension of the previous work order and the Security Deposit has already been submitted earlier, further submission of security deposit is not required

11/12023

(R. S. Rajhans) Traffic Manager

Encl.: As stated.

Copy to:

- (1) OSD to Chairperson for kind information of Chairperson please.
- (2) PS to Dy. Chairperson (K) for kind information of Dy. Chairperson please.
- (3) PA to CVO for kind information of CVO please.
- (4) FA & CAO (I/C) for information please.
- (5) Sr.DD (EDP) for information please. He is requested to arrange to hoist it in the SMPK website. Soft copy is being emailed to hocc@kolkataporttrust.gov.in